FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) RE	06-26-19	998 SHERE CARRY ENGRE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		V TOES CERTAIN SNG CENTRAL SNG
Tab settings ⊃ □ □ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of	10074931	18 attached of pine documents or copy there
Name of conveying party(ies):	<i>A</i> *	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Immunex Corporation	April 1	Name: Eastman Rodak Company
Land Corporation	4	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ② Corporation-State Washington		Internal Address:
		Street Address: 343 State Street
☐ Other		City: Rochester State: NY ZIP: 14650
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes X No		☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Association☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership
🛭 Assignment	☐ Merger	▼ Corporation-State New Jersey
, -	☐ Change of Name	☐ Other
☐ Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: <u>April 3, 1998</u>		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4 Application purple of a patent purple		Administrative (a) di acconsistes y attached: di 165 8 160
 4. Application number(s) or patent number 	r(s):	ī
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	V F. Line and and a	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
		1,557,485
		1,556,381
	Additional aumhora att	≀ ttached? ⊃ Yes OX No
	Additional numbers att	INDUSTRIES OF 140
5. Name and address of party to whom co		6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed	•	registrations involved:
Name: Paul A. Stone		
Internal Address: Connigon Davie	no Torritt	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>80.00</u>
Internal Address: <u>Senniger</u> , <u>Power</u>	rs. Leavitt	☐ Enclosed
€ Roedel		G Enclosed
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Metropolita	an Square	
Street Address: One Metiopolita	an square,	8. Deposit account number:
16th Floor	AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	888
City: St. Louis State: MO	ZIP: 63102	न्य इंस्ट्रेस
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by posit account)
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE 목
0. Statement and signature		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief 	, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.		1 II
Paul A. Stone	taul	June 4, 1998
Name of Person Signing	Ap.	Signature
		cover sheet, attachments and document
Mail docume	nts to be recorded with r	reBullettebyer theet the for that to the terms of the ter

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

THIS DEED is made and entered into as of Cole 5Ad. 1998 by IMMUNEX CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an office at 51 University Street, Suite 500, Seattle, Washington 98101, as the owner of the following trademark registrations:

800 4-3.98

Mark	Registration	
AC MARGON CONTRACTOR C	Number	
FLAG	1557485	
ANTI-FLAG	1 5 563 81	

WHEREAS, EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, having an office at 343 State Street, Rochester, New York 14650, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and trademark registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor, IMMUNEX CORPORATION, does hereby sell and assign unto the said Assignee, EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY, all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and trademark registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the said marks and together with all the rights for recovery and have damages and profits for future Infringements, if any

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor IMMUNEX CORPORATION, has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed this <u>3rd</u> day of April1998.

[CORPORATE SEAL]

IMMUNEX CORPORATION

Name Scott G. Hallquis

Title:

Senior Vice President, General Counsel

State of Washington)

County of King)

On the 3 rd ay of April 1998, before me personally came Scott G. Hallquisto me known who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is the Senior VP of Immunex Corporation, who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same.

Marci W. Kestocio

March 26, 1998